|                      | FORM PTO-1595 (Substitute) RECO'   | 09-07-2001  | DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE                                    |  |  |
|----------------------|--|---|---|--|--|
|                      | (Rev. 8-96)  | 09-07-200   | Patent and Trademark Office                               |  |  |
|                      | To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema   |   | ints or copy thereof.                                     |  |  |
|                      | m 1 1 01.  |   | arty(ies):  |  |  |
|                      | Takashi Ohgawara, Koji Yamamoto,   | 101835446   | 2   |  |  |
|                      | Eitarou Tambo and  | Name: Toshiba Engineer:   | ing Corporation   |  |  |
|                      | Masayuki Torimitsu.  | Internal Address:   | .s.   |  |  |
|                      | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   |   | 5-7   |  |  |
|                      | Yes XX No  | Street Address: 66-2, Horika  | FOR 18  |  |  |
|                      | 3. Nature of Conveyance:   | Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-s   | shi v   |  |  |
|                      |  | City/State/Zip: Kanagawa-ker  | - [   |  |  |
|                      | Assignment Merger  | Chyotate/Zipnarragawa_ner   | ., sapan  |  |  |
|                      | Security Agreement Change of Name  |   |   |  |  |
|                      | August 20, 2001, August 20,  | 2001,   |   |  |  |
|                      | Execution Date(s): August 20, 2001 and   | Additional name(s) & address(es) a  | ittached? X Yes  No                                       |  |  |
|                      | August 15, 2001, respect   | ively.  |   |  |  |
|                      | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document application is(are): August 20, 2001, August 20 | is being filed together with a new applic<br>, 2001. August 20, 2001 a  | ation, the execution dath(s) of the land August 15, 2001. |  |  |
|                      |  |   | respertively  |  |  |
|                      | A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)  |   |  |  |
|                      |  |   |   |  |  |
|                      |  |   |   |  |  |
|                      |  |   |   |  |  |
|                      | Additional numbers at  | tached? Yes XX No   |   |  |  |
|                      | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  |   |   |  |  |
|                      | concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and   | d patents involved:                                       |  |  |
|                      | Name: John P. White  |   |   |  |  |
|                      |  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41):  | \$ 40.00  |  |  |
|                      | Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP  | ☐ Enclosed  |   |  |  |
|                      | Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas  | LI Enclosed   | :   |  |  |
|                      |  | X Authorized to be charge   | ed to deposit account                                     |  |  |
|                      |  |   | _   |  |  |
|                      | City/State/Zip: New York, N.Y. 10036   | 8. Deposit account number:  |   |  |  |
| ļ                    |  | · ·   |   |  |  |
| [                    |  | 03-3125   |   |  |  |
| }                    |  |   |   |  |  |
|                      | DO NOT I   | JSE THIS SPACE  |   |  |  |
| Ì                    | Statement and signature.   |   |   |  |  |
|                      | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info   | ormation is true and correct and any att  | ached copy is a true dopy of the                          |  |  |
| ļ                    | original document.   |   | 1.  |  |  |
|                      | John P. White  | + white   | ugust 27, 2001  |  |  |
| j                    | <del></del>  | nature  | Date  |  |  |
| ł                    |  | Total Number of pages including cov   | ver sheet attachments and                                 |  |  |
| ł                    |  | document: 5   | or original and original and                              |  |  |
| ļ                    |  |   |   |  |  |
|                      |  |   |   |  |  |
|                      |  |   |   |  |  |
| /                    |  |   |   |  |  |
| / 09/07/2 <b>(</b> ¢ | 01 LMUELLER 00000070 033125 09940413   |   | <u> </u>  |  |  |
| 01 FC:501            | L 40.00 CH   |   | :   |  |  |
| L                    |  |   |   |  |  |
|                      | OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  |   |   |  |  |
|                      | _  | Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks |   |  |  |
|                      | Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231   |   |   |  |  |
| L                    |  |   |   |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 012130 FRAME: 0571

| Continuation | of | box | number | 2 |
|--------------|----|-----|--------|---|
|              |    |     |        |   |

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

| Name: Mitsui Bussan Plant & Project Corporation |
|---|
| Internal Address:                               |
| Street Address: 4-1, Shiba-koen, 2-Chome        |
|   |
| City/State/Zip: Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan         |
|   |

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence as stated below above my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GENERATING MEASUREMENT DATA

sell and assign to

- (1) TOSHIBA ENGINEERING CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 66-2, Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan
- (2) Mitsui Bussan Plant & Project Corporation, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 4-1, Shiba-koen, 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

their successors, and assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said United States patent application:

| (check one) | [X  | ] | executed concurrent | tly herewith; |   |
|-------------|-----|---|---------------------|---------------|---|
|             | [ ] | ] | executed on         | ;             |   |
|             | [ ] | ] | Application No.     | , filed       | ; |

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for invention including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutes and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continued prosecution, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

I hereby grant the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Cooper & Dunham LLP, 1185 Avenue of the Americas, New York, N.Y., 10036

PATENT REEL: 012130 FRAME: 0573

## ASSIGNMENT

| [1st Inventor]  |  |
|---|--|
| Residence and Mailing Address: 17-2, Na   | akazato 1-chome, Minami-ku, Yokohama-sh.     |
| Kanagawa-ken, Japan   |  |
| Country of Citizenship: Japan   |  |
| Takashi Chgawara  | August 20, 2001                              |
| Takashi Ongawara  | Date   |
|   |  |
| [2nd Inventor]  |  |
| Residence and Mailing Address: 54-129, Shibok   | uchi, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken |
| Japan   |  |
| Country of Citizenship: Japan  Aug 20 01 KT   |  |
| Koh Kop Vamamão   | August 20, 2001                              |
| Koji Yamamoto   | Date   |
| [3rd Inventor] Residence and Mailing Address: 27-6, Mirokuji 3-c Country of Citizenship: Japan E(TAKCL) | home, Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan      |
| 3   | August 20, 2001                              |
| Mitarou Tambo   | Date   |
| [4th Inventor] Residence and Mailing Address: 24-3, Kugahara 1- Country of Citizenship: Japan           | chome, Oota-ku, Tokyo, Japan                 |
| Masayahi To Thuista   | August 15, 2001                              |
| Masayuki Torimitsu  | Date   |
|   |  |

RECORDING OFFICER:

After recording, please return to:

Cooper & Dunham LLP,

1185 Avenue of the Americas, New York, N.Y., 10036 **RECORDED: 08/27/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012130 FRAME: 0574